
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012577-2025 

Award

Ground Maintenance Services (Seasonal)

Beyond Housing Limited

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012577
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f768 (view related notices)
Published 2 April 2025, 3:17pm

Scope 

Description

Seasonal grounds maintenance services in a number of North East locations from 01 April
2025 to 31 October 2025.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Groundwork NE & Cumbria

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012577-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012577-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f768


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£239,607.37 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 March 2025

Standstill period

End: 11 April 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

12 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

13 April 2025 to 31 October 2025

6 months, 18 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

77310000 - Planting and maintenance services of green areas

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Groundwork NE & Cumbria

Companies House: 02702815

Unit 14, Parsons Court Welbury Way, Aycliffe Business Park

Newton Aycliffe

DL5 6ZE

United Kingdom

Email: Chris.Watson@groundwork.org.uk

mailto:Chris.Watson@groundwork.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

Region: UKC14 - Durham CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Beyond Housing Limited

Charity Commission (England and Wales): RSA007814

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQBJ-4894-BHQW

Brook House, 4 Gladstone Road

Scarborough

YO12 7BH

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@beyondhousing.co.uk

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

mailto:procurement@beyondhousing.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Groundwork NE & Cumbria

	Contracting authority
	Beyond Housing Limited


		2026-02-23T21:52:39+0000
	TCPDF




